Stroud Rail Station Customer Survey - Headline Findings: Release 1

The Stroud Rail Station customer survey was distributed over 3 different days to patrons entering and
exiting the station. Note that bad weather affected two of the survey days.

Scheduled visits were arranged for;

Shift Patterns

Date Day Shift Advisors | Notes

08/07/2015 Wednesday 0600 - 1200 2

10/07/2015 Friday 1500 - 2100 2

11/07/2015 Saturday 1000 - 1600 2 Shift cancelled due to rail strike
18/07/2015 Saturday 1000 - 1600 2

Note that due to rail strikes some shifts had to be rescheduled.

A total of 108 surveys of the 631 distributed were completed and returned (response rate 17%). All figures

below are expressed as a percentage of the surveys returned (note that some questions have multiple
answers). Note average daily footfall is in the region of 1,329 per day (2012/13) highlighting holiday imp
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